
Govemment ofthe People's Republic of Bangladesh
Local Govemment Engineerirg Depafiment

Otllce ofthe Lxcculi!r I ngineer
Distlict : Chandpur.
ww$.lged.gov.bd

lVemo No. 45.02.1300.000.07.001.23-2S40

e-Tender Notice Numbert 2812023-24
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (htto://www.eorocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID

?.<aini6r{
*qq{A t
Bar p.r.lesh t-rlir /

i.\

& Schemes.

-cFr crFlr1{ {{it&
alqmr-d{m"

Dated. 0411012023

Tender
ID No.

Name of Scheme
Tender
14ethod

Document Sellinq
Last Date & Iime

Tender
ODeninq Date

883466 Package No. PD/CLBUURP/W-198A/A
Construction of Rest work of 250.20m long Bridge on Hazigonl - Borkul Ferryghat
Borkul(East) UP ( Comilla - Chandpur R&H Toraghar Chendra Pa lshara) road at Ch.B10m
over Dakatia river under Hazigonj upazila, Dist. Chandpur.(Construction of 277m Vai Duct)
Remaininq Work. (2nd Call)

OTM 25 10-2023
up to 4:00 Plvl

26-10-2023

This is an online Tender, where only e Tender will be accepted in the Nationa e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies wil be accepted. To submit e'
Tender, registration in the Natlonal e-GP System Portal(httpr//www.eprocLrre gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e_Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any reglstered Banks
branchs. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) or Call
Tel Phone | 0841-63375

14emo No -46.02. 1300.000.07.01.23-2940/1(10)
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: -
01. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, SherE-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka,
02. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED,LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
03. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Divis on, Chittagong.
04. Superintendinq Engineer, LGED, Comilla Region, Comilla.
05. The Project Director, Construction of Large Brldge on Upazila & Union roads Project

Dated:04/10/2023

LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
Deputy Commissioner/ Superlntendent of Police, District-Chandpur.
Execulive Engineer, LGED, Comilla/B Ba a.
Enclosed: Advertisement-2 (Two) Copies.
Upaz a Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ........ District: Chandpur.
The Advertisement lYanager, The Daily Jugantor, Dhaka, He is requested to publish the adveftisement in the paper, one daylone
timeinall addition,3 Colm-s, interior pages of the paper on beforc 07lLO|2O23. He is also requested to deliver o3(three) coples to
the undersigned, just after publication, The bill would be paid on availability of fund
The Advertisement l.4anager, The Daily Bangladesh News, Dhaka, He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one
daylone time in all addition, 3 Colm-s, interior pages of the paper on before 9z:!ql2!12a. He rs also requested to deliver 3(three)
copies to the undersigned, iust after publication. The bill would be paid on availabrlrty of fund. '

06.
07.

08.
09.

,r&:'*
Executive Engineer

LGED, Chandpur
(xen.chandpur@l9ed.gov.bd)

Phone: 0841'63375, 63826 (FAX)

,p,29

10.

Enclosed: Adveftisement-2 (Two) Copies.
11. The Advertjsement lvlanager, The Daily Chandpur Darpon, Chandpur. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one

day/one time in all addition,3 Colm-s, interior pages ofthe paper on before 07l,.0l2023. He is also requested to deiver 3(three)
copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. Enclosed: Adverti t-2 (Two) Copies.

12. Notice board.

Executive Engineer
LGED, Chandpur.

(Md. Ahasan



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Covernment Engineeling Depafiment
Olllce of the Executive Engincer

Districl: ChandPlrr'
Y\uY.lqed.lPr.bd

Memo No.46.02 1300.000 07.001 23-2941

e-Tender Notice Numberi 2912023-24

invited in the National e-Gp system portat (http://ww!,v.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procLtrement of following T€nder ID & Schemes'

rn'G-is an online Tender, where only e Tender will be accepteo ln rne r\atrorrd! :_:: l'"'*' ""
Tender, reg stration in the National e GP Syitem Poftal (httol)/vYww eprocule-oov-bd) is required'

l#",ffii:,XX""';':if,i;:i;itii.:ilo",i. fiI";,,il,ji0[ p"io -."uir"oiffi?iio. tncroseo, Advertrsement'1qE copies'

12. Noticeboard. 
@6r"O
(Md. Ahasan Kabir)

Executive Engineer
LGED, ChandPur.

H:TJJ1::1:T;i:Jffi;:":',"i#;il.,."nts from the National e-Gp system portar have to be deposited onrine throush anv resistered Banks

branchs. Further information ana guloerines lie ;iilJi; i"'ii" N.6";l e-GP Svstem iJili""Jit"t 
"-cp 

itelpdesk (helDdesk@eorocure oov bd) or call

ieiphone:oec1-6337s 
&.r"rl

(Md Ahasan Kabir)
Executive Engineer

LGED, ChandPur
(xen chandPUr@lged gov bd)

Phone: 0841 63375, 63826 (FAX)

Memo No ,46.02.1300.000.07.01.23_294111(12) Dated : 0411012023

Coov lorwarded fo'(ind,nformallon and necessary achor to:

;;:' ;;;i;;; ;;",, ltio, Lceo Bhaban, Asarsoan, sher-EBansla Nasar' Dhaka'

02. Additional chief rngineer ltmptemeritaii-i, iclo,Lcro anioan' Agargoan' sher-E Banqla Nagar' Dhaka

o]. aitionat cnief rngineer, LGED, Chittagong Divislon' chittagong

6i. Srp"iin,"no."g Engrneer, LGED, Comrlli RFo'on' Conrlla

ns rhe prorefl Director, Imponart *rr",'|"?l'J,i*"" ,"r"ioor"n, Projeft-l on priority Basis, LGED Bhaban, Agargdor' Dhaka-1207

6i. ouorti Co..ittroner/ sLroerintendert ot Polrce Drstr'ct chandpJr'

07. Execut.veEnqlneer, LGED, Comilla/B-Ba-'a

Enclosed: Adve4'semert-2 (Two) Coples

Og Jpa-z-ila Engineet, LGED, Upazila: . " " District: Chandour'

09. The Advertrsernent lvanager, rn" rj"iiv a-"J"i Jhomoy,_1r8-tzr, rajgoan c/1, Dhaka-1208. He is reoLested to puolrsh lhe

advertrsement rn the paper, 
"nu 

o.rl-o"i ii."l" 
"ll 

aodrtion, I Co'n-S, 
'nte.iJipaqe, 

oi the puper or oefore o7l10/2023 He 's also

requesred ro detiver 03(,nr""t .op,"'Jioini ,"n[iiig."d, iri "ft* 
pubricat,on. ihi b,rt would be paid on availabilitv of fLnd

10. The Advertise.nent Mdnager, The o"liv li"r"iis 6rrtrver, ohaka. He.,s requested lo publish Lhe adverirsement ir the paper, one

day/one time ir a1 adoir,on, : c"r.li] i.i"ii"i-"-"ses of the.paper on 0"r." oiziiolzoig. He rs also requesred to delrver 3(three)

.oli"s iolne unoersiqned, lust after putlication Th; bill would be paid on availability of fund'

Encrosed: Adveftrse'nenl 2 (Two) Copies'

11. The Advenrsement Malager, The oaliy strapottr, chandpur He rs requested ro publrsh the adveftsemenl ln the pape', one day/one

time in a, addir on, : cor.n-s, ,nterl#oii;fiii'."-;;;;,';; oa",. oi1- 1?!/?:,1: ::^:!"^::.Y:::*li.X";i;l.,'i'1ff.) 
*'"' '

"r-,{&q-{w'rs'l!, n
Bangl ,<lesh .6;(- ,.

'r.trr qr1i4d {tftfu
${ -rq1 <ffi,'

Dated: 04l10/2023

e-Tende is invited rn tne Nalonale_br 5y5terr1 ruLor rrr

Name of Scheme

Package No. IRIDP- slcoP tow"-
Tmnr vemFnt of Raodail Bazar-EalunKnola Eidgah Road at Ch 1050-2950m' Road lD-

+i5sgaor0 r"d", Kaihua Uparrla, Distrrcr: fhandptr' (4th. call) - - - - -- ^^/l

Tender
lvlethod

Document Sellinq
t ast Date & Time

Tender
ODeninq DateTender

ID No. OTI\4 25 1.0-2023
up to 4:00 Plvl

26 fi-2023
BB2B07

lfuipc will be acceDted. To submit e-
e Tender will be


